

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P. (S) No. 819 of 2021

Supriyo Chakraborty

.... Petitioner

Versus

The Union of India through Director General of Mines Safety
(Mining) & Ors.

.... Respondents

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUJIT NARAYAN PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBHASH CHAND

For the Petitioner	:	Mr. Saurabh Shekhar, Advocate.
For the Respondents	:	Mr. Rajiv Sinha, Advocate.

Order No.05/dated 27.03.2023

Let this matter be listed before another Bench with due permission of
Hon'ble the Chief Justice.

(Sujit Narayan Prasad, J.)

(Subhash Chand, J.)

P.K.S.