

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(S) No.819 of 2021

Supriyo Chakraborty Petitioner

Versus

The Union of India & Others Respondents

With

W.P.(S) No.828 of 2021

Deo Kumar Petitioner

Versus

The Union of India & Others Respondents

**CORAM:HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUJIT NARAYAN PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVNEET KUMAR**

For the Petitioner : None

For the Respondent : None

Order No. 07 / Dated 3rd October, 2024

Let these cases go out of our list for being listed before a Bench of which one of us (Sujit Narayan Prasad, J.) is not a member, after obtaining permission from Hon'ble the Chief Justice.

(Sujit Narayan Prasad, J.)

(Navneet Kumar, J.)