

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(S) No. 819 of 2021

Supriyo Chakraborty **Appellant**
Versus
The Union of India & Ors. **Respondents**
With
W.P.(S) No. 828 of 2021

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR RAI

For the Appellant : Mr. Saurabh Shekhar, Adv.
For the Respondent : Mr. Anil Kumar, ASGI
Mr. Ravi Prakash, C.G.C.

08/16.12.2024 Mr. Anil Kumar, learned ASGI prays for and is allowed
four weeks' time to file a counter affidavit.
Let these matters be listed on 31.01.2025.

(Rongon Mukhopadhyay, J.)

(Arun Kumar Rai, J.)

Preet/-