

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(S) No. 819 of 2021

Supriyo Chakraborty **Appellant**
Versus
The Union of India & Ors. **Respondents**
With
W.P.(S) No. 828 of 2021

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR RAI

For the Appellant : Mr. Saurabh Shekhar, Adv.
For the UOI : Mr. Shiv Kumar Sharma, C.G.C.
Mr. Ravi Prakash, C.G.C.

10/18.03.2025 Mr. S.K. Sharma, Sr. Panel Counsel prays for and is
allowed two weeks' further time, by way of last indulgence, to file a
counter affidavit.

List this case on 16.04.2025.

(Rongon Mukhopadhyay, J.)

(Arun Kumar Rai, J.)

Preet/-