

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(S) No. 819 of 2021

Supriyo Chakraborty

Versus

The Union of India & Ors.

..... Petitioner(s)

..... Respondents

With
W.P.(S) No. 828 of 2021

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMBUJ NATH

For the Petitioner(s)

For the Respondents

: Mr. Saurabh Shekhar, Advocate

: Mr. Anil Kumar, A.S.G.I.

Mr. Ravi Prakash, C.G.C.

10/ Dated 07.05.2025

As prayed for, let these matters be listed on 18th June, 2025.

(Rongon Mukhopadhyay, J.)

(Ambuj Nath, J.)

BS/-