

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(S) No. 819 of 2021

Supriyo Chakraborty

--- --- Petitioner

Versus

The Union of India & Ors.

--- --- Respondents

With

W.P.(S) No.828 of 2021

CORAM: **Hon'ble Mr. Justice Rongon Mukhopadhyay**
Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ambuj Nath

For the Petitioner : Mr. Saurabh Shekhar, Advocate

For the Respondents : A.C. to C.G.C

10/18.06.2025 An adjournment has been sought for on behalf of the learned
C.G.C that he is not well.

List these cases on 18th July 2025.

(Rongon Mukhopadhyay, J.)

(Ambuj Nath, J.)

Shamim/