

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(S) No. 819 of 2021

Supriyo Chakraborty	...	Petitioner
	Versus	
The Union of India & others	...	Respondents
	With	
W.P.(S) No. 828 of 2021		

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMBUJ NATH

For the Petitioner	: Mr. Saurabh Shekhar, Advocate
For the Respondents	: Mr. Anil Kumar, ASGI;
	Mr. Shiv Kumar Sharma, Sr. Panel Counsel;
	Mr. Nishant Kumar, Advocate;
	Mr. Ravi Prakash, CGC

11/08.07.2025

By way of last indulgence on the prayer made on behalf of the learned ASGI, these matters are adjourned to be listed on 31.07.2025.

(RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY, J.)

S.B.	(AMBUJ NATH, J.)
------	-------------------------