

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P. (S) No.819 of 2021

Supriyo Chakraborty	...	Petitioner
Versus		
The Union of India & Ors.	...	Respondents
WITH		
W.P. (S) No.828 of 2021		

Deo Kumar	...	Petitioner
Versus		
The Union of India & Ors.	...	Respondents

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

For the Petitioners	: Mr. Saurabh Shekhar, Adv.
For the U.O.I.	: None

Order No.14/Dated- 29.10.2025

Though learned counsel for the petitioners is present but none appears on behalf of Union of India.

List these matters on 18.11.2025.

(Rongon Mukhopadhyay, J.)

(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)

Dated: 29th October, 2025
Sachin/