

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P. (S) No. 819 of 2021

Supriyo Chakraborty

... .. Petitioner

Versus

The Union of India & Ors.

... Respondents

With

W.P. (S) No. 828 of 2021

Deo Kumar

... .. Petitioner

Versus

The Union of India & Ors.

... Respondents

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA**

For the Petitioners : Mr. Saurabh Shekhar, Advocate

For the Resp. UOI : Mr. Prashant Pallav, A.S.G.I.

Mr. Ravi Prakash, C.G.C.

Mr. Shiv Kumar Sharma, C.G.C.

Mr. Ayush (A.C. to ASGI)

15/Dated: 03rd December, 2025

1. An adjournment has been sought for by Mr. Prashant Pallav, learned A.S.G.I. in order to bring on record the notification as mentioned at paragraph 19 of the counter affidavit.
2. Let the matters be posted on 15th December, 2025.

(Rongon Mukhopadhyay, J.)

(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)

03/12/2025

Pappu/-