

THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P. (S) No. 819 of 2021

Supriyo Chakraborty ... Petitioner

Versus

The Union of India & others ... Respondents

With

W.P. (S) No. 828 of 2021

Deo Kumar ... Petitioner

Versus

The Union of India & others ... Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

For the Petitioners : Mr. Saurabh Shekhar, Advocate

For the UOI : Mr. Prashant Pallav, ASGI
Mr. Shiv Kumar Sharma, CGC
Ms. Shreya Shukla, AC to ASGI

Order No. 15

Dated 15th December, 2025

It has been submitted by Mr. Prashant Pallav, learned ASGI that he has verified and has found that all the relevant documents/ circulars of the Notification are on record.

Let this case be listed on 07.01.2025.

(RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY, J.)

(PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA, J.)

15.12.2025

MK

Uploaded on 16.12.2025